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5 Pack - 2.5” SDD/HDD Mounting Bracket for 3.5
Drive Bay

Product ID: BRACKET125PTP

The 2.5” SDD / HDD Mounting Bracket for 3.5 Drive Bay now comes in a convenient 5-pack. This
mounting bracket lets you quickly install a 2.5" SSD or HDD into a single 3.5" bay in a desktop PC or
server, with no tools required. The tool-less mounting bracket supports a 2.5" solid-state drive or hard
drive from 7 mm to 9.5 mm in height.

Save Time with Easy, Tool-less Drive Installation

The mounting bracket’s tool-less design makes it fast and easy to install a 2.5" drive in a computer or
server, without the need for additional hardware or tools. It's ideal for system administrators

and integrators who are building or upgrading a computing solution for a wide range of businesses and
organizations, including schools and hospitals, saving valuable time and effort on installation projects.
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Designed for Trouble-free Use

The lightweight mounting bracket is designed for trouble-free, reliable performance. To install a drive, you
simply secure it into the mounting bracket, without using tools. Then, you put the bracket into a 3.5"
drive bay in your computer and the bracket holds the drive in place using the tool-less plastic pegs.

The BRACKET125PTP is backed by a StarTech.com 2-year warranty and free lifetime technical support.
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Certifications, Reports Applications

and Compatibility e Provides system integrators and builders with a time-saving way to

RoHS & REACH install drives into systems
! DOWNLDAD DECLARATION e Makes installation projects more efficient for a wide range of small to

medium businesses, organizations and institutions such as schools

i
c € and hospitals
e Offers an easy way to install drives into desktop computers in
business or home office settings
e Replace a single 3.5" drive with one 2.5" SSD or HDD

Features

e Install one 2.5” SSD or HDD into a single 3.5"” bay

e Tool-less drive and bay installation

e Supports drives 7 mm or 9.5 mm in height

e Compatible with most 2.5" SSD/HDD drives including: IDE, SAS,
SATA, U.2 and more
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Warranty

Hardware Compatible Drive Types

Drive Installation
Drive Size

Number of 2.5 inch bays

Supported Drive Height(s)

Physical Color
Characteristics

Material

Max Drive Height
Product Height
Product Length
Product Width
Weight of Product

Packaging Package Height
Information

Package Length

Package Width

Shipping (Package) Weight

What's in the Box Included in Package

Data Sheet

2 Years

SATA & IDE

SAS

U.2 (PCle, NVMe, SFF-8639)
Fixed

2.5in

1

7mm

9.5mm

Black

Plastic

0.4 in [9.5 mm]
13.000

5.9in [15 cm]
102.000
35.000

110.000

95.000

156.000

25.000

5 - 2.5” SSD/HDD Mounting Brackets
30 - Plastic Pegs

1 - Quick-Start Guide

Product appearance and specifications are subject to change without notice.
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