

5 Pack - 2.5" SDD/HDD Mounting Bracket for 3.5 Drive Bay

Product ID: BRACKET125PTP



The 2.5" SDD / HDD Mounting Bracket for 3.5 Drive Bay now comes in a convenient 5-pack. This mounting bracket lets you quickly install a 2.5" SSD or HDD into a single 3.5" bay in a desktop PC or server, with no tools required. The tool-less mounting bracket supports a 2.5" solid-state drive or hard drive from 7 mm to 9.5 mm in height.

Save Time with Easy, Tool-less Drive Installation

The mounting bracket's tool-less design makes it fast and easy to install a 2.5" drive in a computer or server, without the need for additional hardware or tools. It's ideal for system administrators and integrators who are building or upgrading a computing solution for a wide range of businesses and organizations, including schools and hospitals, saving valuable time and effort on installation projects.





Designed for Trouble-free Use

The lightweight mounting bracket is designed for trouble-free, reliable performance. To install a drive, you simply secure it into the mounting bracket, without using tools. Then, you put the bracket into a 3.5" drive bay in your computer and the bracket holds the drive in place using the tool-less plastic pegs.

The BRACKET125PTP is backed by a StarTech.com 2-year warranty and free lifetime technical support.



Data Sheet

Certifications, Reports and Compatibility





Applications

- Provides system integrators and builders with a time-saving way to install drives into systems
- Makes installation projects more efficient for a wide range of small to medium businesses, organizations and institutions such as schools and hospitals
- Offers an easy way to install drives into desktop computers in business or home office settings
- Replace a single 3.5" drive with one 2.5" SSD or HDD

Features

- Install one 2.5" SSD or HDD into a single 3.5" bay
- Tool-less drive and bay installation
- Supports drives 7 mm or 9.5 mm in height
- Compatible with most 2.5" SSD/HDD drives including: IDE, SAS, SATA, U.2 and more



Data Sheet

	Warranty	2 Years
Hardware	Compatible Drive Types	SATA & IDE
		SAS
		U.2 (PCIe, NVMe, SFF-8639)
	Drive Installation	Fixed
	Drive Size	2.5in
	Number of 2.5 inch bays	1
	Supported Drive Height(s)	7mm
		9.5mm
Physical Characteristics	Color	Black
	Material	Plastic
	Max Drive Height	0.4 in [9.5 mm]
	Product Height	13.000
	Product Length	5.9 in [15 cm]
	Product Width	102.000
	Weight of Product	35.000
Packaging Information	Package Height	110.000
	Package Length	95.000
	Package Width	156.000
	Shipping (Package) Weight	25.000
What's in the Box	Included in Package	5 - 2.5" SSD/HDD Mounting Brackets
		30 - Plastic Pegs
		1 - Quick-Start Guide

Product appearance and specifications are subject to change without notice.